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Strong majorities say the level of state funding for higher education is unsatisfactory.

Atlantic  CapeCumb
State funding Ocean GlouSalem

2010 2012|2010 2012

Satisfactory 26 26 30 27

Unsatisfactory| 59 61 52 57

Eighty-two percent in Atlantic-Ocean and 78 percent in the southern regions say more state
funding for higher education should be provided.

Funding Atlantic- CapeCumb
level Ocean GlouSalem

2010 2012| 2010 2012

More 77 82 72 78
Current 15 12 17 11
Less 2 2 4 4

Sixty-two percent of those who want more funding in Atlantic-Ocean would make trade-offs in
funding cuts for other programs (including programs for road improvements, small businesses,
and the underprivileged) or pay higher taxes (21 percent). In the four southernmost counties, 63
percent are willing to make trade-offs for more college funding.

As in 2010, parents cited K-12 education and higher education among their top three state
budget priorities.
Atlantic- CapeCumb
Budget priorities Ocean GlouSalem

2010 2012| 2010 2012

K-12 eucation 62 57 62 60
Highereducation 57 55 54 55
Health care 38 33 35 31

In percentages virtually the same as in 2010, parents in southern New Jersey overwhelmingly
say college is important or very important (93 percent in Atlantic-Ocean, 95 percent in the



southernmost counties) and that their children are likely to go to college (96 percent in Atlantic-
Ocean, 97 percent in the southernmost counties).

A strong majority expect their children to attend college in New Jersey — 78 percent in Atlantic-
Ocean (81 percent in 2010) and 79 percent in Cape May —Cumberland-Gloucester-Salem
counties (77 percent in 2010).

All of the state’s colleges are highly rated, with four-



Parents also feel that better jobs are obtained by those with degrees from four-year colleges
than from two-year county colleges.

Atlantic CapeCumb
Better jobs Ocean GlouSalem

2010 2012| 2010 2012

Fouryear 78 77 77 75

Twoyear 17 19 19 23

Majorities feel educational quality is better at four-year public colleges (51 percent in both
regions) versus four-year private colleges (36 percent in both regions). The trend was the same
in 2010, although the new results show a shift of six percentage points in favor of public
colleges in Atlantic-Ocean.

The sampling margin of error is +/- 4.1 percentage points in the regional polls.



